V4
Weather

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Northeast Grand Prix
Lime Rock Park / 1.474 miles

Race Provisional Results by Class

July 20 - 21, 2018 / Lakeville, Connecticut

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship |

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers*

GTLM

66 J. Hand / D. Mueller

3 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia
L. Yanthoor / £. Bamber
4  O. Gavin/ 1. Milner

N. Tandy / P. Pilet

67 R Briscoe / R. Westbrook
25 A. Sims/ C. De Phillippi
24 J. Krohn/ J. Edwards
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48 B. Sellers / M. Snow
44 ). Potter / A. Lally

63 C.MacNeil / G. Jeannette

86 K. legge / A. Parente

15 J. Hawksworth / M. Farnbacher

14 D. Baumann / K. Marcelli
58 P. Long/ C. Nielsen

93 J. Marks / L. Aschenbach
96 R. Foley / B. Auberlen
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B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen

Team

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing
Corvette Racing

Porsche GT Team
Corvette Racing

Porsche GT Team

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing
BMW Team RLL

BMW Team RLL

Paul Miller Racing

Magnus Racing

Scuderia Corsa

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
3GT Racing

Mercedes-AMG Team Riley Motorsports
3GT Racing

Wright Motorsports

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Turner Motorsport

Car

Ford GT

Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Porsche 911 RSR
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Porsche 911 RSR

Ford GT

BMW M8 GTE

BMW M8 GTE

Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Audi R8 LMS GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Acura NSX GT3

Lexus RC F GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Lexus RC F GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R

Acura NSX GT3

BMW Mé GT3

Laps

178
178
178
178
178
178
176
129

172
172
172
172
172
171
171
171

1

Total Time

2:40:12.527
2:40:23.958
2:40:26.128
2:40:50.491
2:40:53.476
2:40:57.590
2:41:05.864
2:02:18.290

2:40:14.698
2:40:33.312
2:40:51.209
2:40:54.673
2:41:00.944
2:40:34.328
2:40:51.851
2:41:09.175
1:36.766
18.000

Gap

+11.431
+13.601
+37.964
+40.949
+45.063 +4.114
2 Laps 2 Laps
NOT RUNNING

+11.431
+2.170
+24.363
+2.985

+18.614
+36.511
+39.975
+46.246

1 Laps

+18.614
+17.897
+3.464
+6.271
1 Laps
+17.523
1Llaps +17.324
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

1 Laps

Lap

119

Best Lap
Time Mph
50.991 104.065
51.181 103.678
50.993 104.061
51.248 103.543
50.834 104.386
51.156 103.729
51.227 103.585
51.267 103.504

52.575 100.929
52.474 101.124
52.535 101.006
52.759 100.577
52.145 101.762
52.864 100.378
52.343 101.377
52.590 100.901

Car #96 - Post race time penalty applied for unserved drive-through.
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KONICA MINOLTA

JI/MSN

PROUD PARTNER



